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T-BUY

Previous T-BUY
2023 Target Price (Bt) 1.0
Price (02/09/2022) 0.9
up/downside (%) +11.1
SET Index 1,622.15
Sector Food & Beverage
Foreign limit/actual (%) 49.00/12.15
Free float (%) 72.61
Market cap (Bt m) 2,768.76
Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2022 YTD) 38.80
hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2022 YTD) 1.45, 0.70, 1.12
10D 2021 3
THAI CAC N/A
BT (mn) 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E
Revenue 1,862 2,689 3,077 3,423
Normalized profit -19 61 145 172
Net profit -152 62 145 172
EPS (Bt) - norm -0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05
EPS (Bt)- reported -0.08 0.02 0.04 0.05
% growth y-y nm nm 113.3 18.8
Dividend/share (Bt) 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.04
BV/share (Bt) 0.25 0.68 0.70 0.73
EV/EBITDA (x) 47.8 11.9 9.6 8.7
PER (x) - norm nm 49.3 22.7 19.1
PER (x) nm 48.4 22.7 19.1
PBV (x) 3.6 1.3 1.3 1.2
Dividend yield (%) 0.0 0.8 1.8 2.1
ROE (%) nm 2.5 5.6 6.4
YE No. of shares (million) 1,999 3,340 3,643 3,643
Par (Bt) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Analyst: Sureeporn Teewasuwet
Register No.: 040694
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GLOCON (GLOCON TB)

Company Overview ESG
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GLOCON (GLOCON TB)

3Q22 Earnings Preview

(Btemn) 3Q22E yloy¥) %Q-Q 3Q21 %Y-Y 9IM22E 9IM21 % Y-Y
Sales revenue 691 658 5.0 471 46.7 1,965 1,377 42.7
Costs 565 538 5.0 394 43.4 1,612 1,136 41.9
Grossoprofit 126 120 5.0 76 65.7 353 241 46.5
SG&A costs 117 124 -5.6 98 19.4 343 265 29.4
Norm profit 15.8 8.9 77.5 -12.8 nm 41.3 -5.3 nm
Net profit 15.8 10.0 58.0 9.7 62.9 42.4 10.9 31.5
Gross margin % 18.3 18.3 0.0 16.2 2.1 18.0 17.5 0.5
SGE&A as % of Sales 17.0 18.8 -1.8 20.9 -3.9 17.4 19.3 -1.9
Net margin % 2.3 1.5 0.8 2.1 0.2 2.2 0.8 1.4

Source: Company Data, FSS Research

waguulasanafgiuilglunisaiansastuan1sainen GLOCON

Assumptions

% Change

o e T e

Plastic Packaging (mb) 915 -1.5 -1.5 -0.5
RTE & Frozen Foods (mb) 905 1,086 1,249 859 945 992 5.4 14.9 25.9
Dried Fruit (mb) 503 578 636 824 907 952 -39.0 -36.3 -33.2
Lookchinthip 448 537 618 667 734 807 -32.8 -26.8 -23.4
Trading & Others 3.5 4.2 5.0 70 84 101 -95.0 -95.0 -95.0
Total Sale (mb) 2,689 3,077 3,423 2,905 3,263 3,555 -7.4 -5.7 -3.7
% Y-Y Growth 44.4 14.4 11.2 56.0 12.3 8.9 -11.6 2.1 2.3

% Gross Margin 18.1 19.5 19.7 19.5 20.7 21.5 -1.4 -1.2 -1.8
SG&A (bt mn) 465 492 548 407 457 498 14.3 7.7 10.0
% SG&A to sales 17.3 16.0 16.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 3.3 2.0 2.0

Net Profit (bt mn) 62 145 172 173 232 279 -64.2 -37.5 -38.4
% Y-Y Growth nm 132.7 18.8 nm 34.0 20.5 == o= =

% Net Margin 2.3 4.7 5.0 5.9 7.1 7.9 -3.6 -2.4 -2.9

Source: FSS Research
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GLOCON (GLOCON TB)

Income Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A

Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interest
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders’ equity

Source: Company data, FSS research

2020
1,544
1,245
299
360
-61
16
-45
62

10

2

-58

-1
-59

0

-59

2020
100
224
245

72
641
6
563
285

1,496
108
129

33
106
376

62

54
116
492

2,659

1,913
-25

-884

1,004

2021
1,862
1,561
301
415
114
69
-44
51

11
-21
-34
14
-19
-133
-152

2021
41
317
362
121
840
6
625
114
1,585
138
314
54
38
544
131
23
155
699
3,643
2,120
-128

-1,077

-28
886

2022E
2,689
2,202
487
465
22

80
101
269
37

10

54

7

61

1

62

2022E
535
442
422
134
1,534
356
1,177
137
3,204
82
422
20

27
551
144
27
171
722
3,643
3,643
-129

-1,040

2,482

2023E
3,077
2,477
600
492
108
92
200
388
39

24
137

8

145

0

145

2023E
297
506
475
154
1,432
556
1,190
144
3,322
67
475
20
31
593
128
31
159
752
3,643
3,643
-129

-953

2,570

2024E
3,423
2,747
676
548
128
103
231
438
39

29
163

9

172

0

172

2024E
203
563
565
171
1,501
556
1,182
151
3,391
70
527
20

34
651
31

34

65
717
3,643
3,643
-129

-850

2,674
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GLOCON (GLOCON TB)

Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

2020

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Deprec. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

Key Ratios

Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

Source: Company data, FSS research

-59
106
-144
43
-53
-116
-65
-137
-190
87

o

-49
45
-145

2020

31.7
72.5
nm
-nm

19.3
4.0
-2.9
-3.8
-3.8
nm
nm
nm

0.5
0.4
6.3

-0.03
-0.03

0.03
0.38
0.00
1.00

nm
nm
2.4
34.2
0.0

2021
-152
96
-155
100
-112
-198
42
-117
-229
120
103
0
-53
171
-59

2021

20.6
-17.0
nm
nm

16.2
2.8
-2.4
-1.0
-8.2
nm
nm
nm

0.8
0.7
12.8

-0.08
-0.01
0.03
0.25
0.00
1.00

nm
nm
3.6
47.8
0.0

2022E
62
168
-103
34
160
-720
-371
-1,091
-931
-77
1,524
-25

3
1,425
494

2022E

44.4
423.2
nm
nm

18.1
10.0
3.8
2.3
2.3
1.9
2.5
3.8

0.3
0.1
0.7

0.02
0.02
0.08
0.68
0.01
1.00

48.4
49.3
1.3
11.9
0.8

2023E
145
188
-79
2
254
-200
-208
-408
-153
-31

-58

-85
-238

2023E

14.4
44.3
132.7
136.9

19.5
12.6
6.5
4.7
4.7
4.4
5.6
7.3

0.3
0.2
1.2

0.04
0.04
0.11
0.70
0.02
1.00

22.7
22.7
1.3
9.6
1.8

2024E
172
208
-108
1
272
-200
-7
-207
65
-94
0
-69
3
-159
-94

2024E

11.2
131
18.8
18.8

19.7
12.8
6.7
5.0
5.0
5.1
6.4
8.4

0.3
0.2
1.2

0.05
0.05
0.12
0.73
0.02
1.00

19.1
19.1
1.2
8.7
2.1
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589 w1y 12 arm1sanIIaT 1
aawfla du 19 viasiaudl 589/105
(1éin 1093/105)
0.179U-A51A(NN.3) ULAWUWU
LAUWUT A.ATINWUNIUAT
02-740-7100

21 Saunbiuds

576 a.5aunbLuAs
f.u9N5EEa a.Lfasuunyd
ALUUNY3

02-831-8300

U1 AAUBAY

311/1

a.navLiag (p‘lﬁuﬁumuuﬂs)
a. Tufias

a.favuauuAu . auufy
043-058-925

Lt oW H]

119 vy 10 a.wsae
a.uwiae A desse
053-640-599

21 (39

59/28 a.vmnan oL
a..flagn3s 2.0%9
075-211-219

dninvudaindes

25 23S &ed du 9,14,15
2. BeaN 0..WAUTA WUANAT
eUNNTY A.AFINNNWIUAT
02-646-9600, 02-646-9999

a1 suv manas

4 6 (Vasaatl 601), 7, 8 uaz 9
21a7s fiuvl vminas

Wl 719 auuusaianas

w29 lni ladnuiu
AATLVIWUMIUAT

02-680-0700

#2n wivioiue

99, 99/9

iiunFaudeiouy aaudld vanas
afiowavl 1904 4 19

3y 2 0.uF9TRIUY, V19ARIA
1hALnsa, a.uunys

02-005-4193

#21 aassnil

197/29, 213/3
0.2030 %4 0. nanauy
a.dfiavaassil a.aa5501l
042-245-589

A2 uasIUANN

198/1 msanauase

a.luflag

a.fasuasnufin A.uasudn
044-288-700, 044-014-322,
044-014-323

#2n daanid

300/69-70 %y 4 a1.58LAUA
a.fiag a.daendl
073-350-140-4

g idunsailunag 1
7/129-221 anansidunia flunan
vnas duil 16 wag 2160/1
o.ususITAUd W aguaNduns
116 U9Nantag A.AFIVINUUIUAT
02-878-5999

o duss 1

130-132 anA13&uss nias 1
4 2 0518 woauni
alnuiu a.agNIuAT
02-690-4100

Aandasuai

310

wijtnu e nsinaue
a.2h9Aau f.2h9AaU
a.fiav . dey i
053-235-889, 053-204-711

#21 aaulavnifie
22/18
a.naNainaray
a.0a1alue a.fiasgiia
A.9uA0

076-210-499

#121 uensedl

3105 avmsidunnsa du 3
viagiauid A3R02 a.a1awsM
ua9ARaddY LaIneil
AAFINWUNIUAT
02-378-4545

#21 ans

il 48/32 du 16
a1AsAATAINES auuaInsmiia
w9dau Lau1edn
AATVIWUMUAT

02-036-4859

a0 daesy

758 a.wvialadu a.13e9
a.flavdese A deee
053-750-120

#21 wialuaj

106 duaan n.alszandilagd
aunalug a.valval a.d9aa1
074-243-777

& szandlu

105/1 anensil du 4
A.ANALIARILATIEW WAIIAIALT
L2AARINT A AFINWUWIUAT
02-580-9130

A2 $9dn

1/832 4fu 2, 2.5, 3 wyj 17
aagwnatagu 60 auunwvaladu
f.AAR a.81gnM1 . Unuadl
02-993-8180

a1 AUNsAAS

Wit 813/30 auuus&on sinuaumge
dunafiavaynsanag

AFUNTAAT

034-428-045

#1215 ugsenil

173/83-84 v 1 a.¥aTwd-1alnaj
ALuLAULAE a.flasgwgadl
AFNEGe 1l

077-222-595
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Corporate Governance report of Thai listed companies 2021

eVV-V-V-\

AAV BCPG
ADVANC BDMS
AF BEM
AH BGC
AIRA BGRIM
AKP BIZ
AKR BKI
ALT BOL
AMA BPP
AMATA BRR
AMATAV BTS
ANAN BTW
AOT BWG
AP CENTEL
ARIP CFRESH
ARROW CHEWA
ASP CHO
AUCT CIMBT
AWC CK
AYUD CKP
BAFS ™
BANPU CNT
BAY COM7
BBL COMAN
BCP COoTTO
ALAA
25 ASIMAR
7UP ASK
ABICO ASN
ABM ATP30
ACE B

ACG BA

ADB BAM
AEONTS BC
AGE BCH
AHC BEC
AIT BEYOND
ALL BFIT
ALLA BJC
ALUCON BJCHI
AMANAH BLA
AMARIN BR
APCO BROOK
APCS CBG
APURE CEN
AQUA CGH
ASAP CHARAN
ASEFA CHAYO
ASIA CHG
ASIAN CHOTI
AbLA

A BGT

Al BH

AIE BIG

AJ BLAND
ALPHAX BM
AMC BROCK
APP BSBM
AQ BSM
ARIN BTNC
AS BYD
AU CAZ
B52 ccp
BEAUTY CGD

IOD (IOD Disclaimer)

wasgaImsifuguaiansuiFvaavadouiuaas it Wunadldnanmsd@inananlssfiurayariuidvaanadouluaaandanindurislssnaing uazaarandnning 1du 1a 1a ("u¥nan
nzufou") dawwadagisisae wasiutayadgaouinldaunsandels wadmnadenandailunisinauadayaluyuuasaasuananiauanaaunasgriunisiifuguafiansaasusEvaansfou Tan

EXCELLENT LEVEL (Score range 90-100)

CPALL GCAP
CPF GFPT
CPI GGC
CPN GLAND
CRC GLOBAL
Css GPI
DDD GPSC
DELTA GRAMMY
DEMCO GULF
DRT GUNKUL
DTAC HANA
DUSIT HARN
EA HMPRO
EASTW ICC

ECF ICHI
ECL 1]

EE ILINK
EGCO ILM
EPG INTUCH
ETC P

FPI IRPC
FPT ITEL
FSMART IVL
GBX JSP

GC JWD

VERY GOOD LEVEL (Score range 80-89)

CHOW FLOYD
cl FN

CIG FNS
cmC FORTH
COLOR FSS
CPL FTE
CPW FvC
CRD GEL
csc GENCO
Csp GJS
CWT GYT
DCC HEMP
DCON HPT
DHOUSE HTC
DOD HYDRO
DOHOME ICN
DV8 IFS
EASON IMH
EFORL IND
ERW INET
ESSO INSET
ESTAR INSURE
ETE IRC

FE IRCP

K
KBANK
KCE
KKP
KSL
KTB
KTC
LALIN
LANNA
LH
LHFG
LT
LPN
MACO
MAJOR
MAKRO
MALEE
MBK
mC
MCOT
METCO
MFEC
MINT
MONO
MOONG

IT
ITD

J

JAS
JCK
JCKH
JMART
JMT
KBS
KCAR
KEX
KGI
KIAT
KISS
KOOL
KTIS
KUMWEL
KUN
KwC
KWM
L&E
LDC
LEO
LHK

GOOD LEVEL (Score range 70-79)

CITYy GIFT
CMAN GLOCON
Mo GREEN
CMR GSC
CPT GTB
CRANE HTECH
CSR HUMAN
D IHL
EKH IIG
EMC INGRS
EP INOX
F&D JAK
FMT JR

JTS
JUBILE
KASET
KCM
KK
KKC
KWI
KYE
LEE
LPH
MATI
M-CHAI
MCS

MSC
MST
MTC
MVP
NCL
NEP
NER
NKI
NOBLE
NSI
NVD
NWR
NYT
OISHI
OR
ORI
Osp
oTO
PAP
PCSGH
PDG
PDJ
PG
PHOL
PLANB

LOXLEY
LRH
LST

M
MATCH
MBAX
MEGA
META
MFC
MGT
MICRO
MILL
MITSIB
MK
MODERN
MTI
NBC
NCAP
NCH
NETBAY
NEX
NINE
NRF
NTV

MDX
MJD
MORE
MUD
NC
NDR
NFC
NNCL
NOVA
NPK
NUSA
PAF
PF

PLANET
PLAT
PORT
PPS
PR9
PREB
PRG
PRM
PROUD
PSH
PSL
PTG
PTT
PTTEP
PTTGC
PYLON
Q-CON
QH
QTC
RATCH
RS

S

S&J
SAAM
SABINA

occ
0GC
PATO
PB
PICO
PIMO
PIW
PL
PM
PMTA
PPP
PPPM
PRIME
PRIN
PRINC
PSG
PSTC
PT
QLT
RBF

RICHY
RML
ROJNA

PK

PLE
PPM
PRAKIT
PRAPAT
PRECHA
PTL

RJH

RP

RPH

RSP
SABUY
SF

SAMART
SAMTEL
SAT

SC

SCB
ScC
Sccc
SCG
SCGP
SCM
SDC
SEAFCO
SEAOIL
SE-ED
SELIC
SENA
SHR
SIRI

SIS
SITHAI
SMK
SMPC
SNC
SONIC
SPALI

RPC

RT

RWI
S11

SA

SAK
SALEE
SAMCO
SANKO
SAPPE
SAWAD
SCI
SCN
SCP

SE
SFLEX
SFP
SFT
SGF
SIAM
SINGER
SKE
SKN
SKR

SGP
SICT
SIMAT
SISB
SK
SMART
SOLAR
SPACK
SPG
sQ
SSP
STARK
STC

SPI
SPRC
SPVI
SSSC
SST
STA
STEC
STI

SUN
SUSCO
SUTHA
SVI
SYMC
SYNTEC
TACC
TASCO
TCAP
TEAMG
TFMAMA
TGH
THANA
THANI
THCOM
THG
THIP

SKY

SLP
SMIT
SMT
SNP

SO
SORKON
SPA
SPC
SPCG
SR
SRICHA
SsC

SSF
STANLY
STGT
STOWER
STPI
Suc
SWC
SYNEX
TAE
TAKUNI
TBSP

SUPER
SVOA
TC
TCCC
THMUI
TNH
TNR
TOPP
TPCH
TPIPL
TPIPP
TPLAS
TPOLY

THRE TVD
THREL VI
TIPCO TVO
TISCO TWPC
TK u

TKT UAC
TMT UBIS
TNDT uv
TNITY VGI
TOA VIH
TOP WACOAL
TPBI WAVE
TQM WHA
TRC WHAUP
TRU WICE
TRUE WINNER
TSC ZEN
TSR

TSTE

TSTH

TTA

TTB

TTCL

T™W

TU

TCC T™VT
TCMC TWP
TEAM UEC
TFG UMI
TFI UOBKH
TIGER up
TITLE UPF
TKN UPOIC
TKS uTtp
™ VCOM
TMC VL
TMD VPO
T™I VRANDA
TMILL WGE
TNL WIIK
TNP WP
TOG X0
TPA XPG
TPAC YUASA
TPCS

TPS

TRITN

TRT

TSE

TQR YGG
TTI ZIGA
TYCN

UKEM

UMS

UNIQ

UPA

UREKA

VIBHA

w

WIN

WORK

WPH

Lilaifunslsuiunanislfifounianisafufanisuandivaanadeu Snieilaldvayanialuzauiivaansdoulunssadiy dofu nadnaduaaeisoliladiiunssusasfonanis

wianmsefiunisuasuddvaansidauy  wavlifadunshiduusinlunisasnulundnninduasusdvaandauniadiuunintes gladayaieaisldiansagiazasauaslumsiemsiuasdaiulaluy

asliiayale 1 Adsmns¥vaansdouiuaalunadinadl
Aeydnwal N/R vunadiv “"L:Jﬂiwn;]ﬁa’tuimmu CGR”

See

il usHnuAnNSwe Miiuda 1asa 3da (nau) Sleafiuduniasusasdemnunsudiunazgnsasaasnadisadnaniucatela
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Anti-corruption Progress Indicator

CERTIFIED (I@3un153u7a9)

25 BCH
7UP BCP
ADVANC BCPG
AF BE8

Al BEYOND
AIE BGC
AIRA BGRIM
AKP BJCHI
ALPHAX BKI
AMA BLA
AMANAH BPP
AMATA BROOK
AMATAV BRR

AP BSBM
APCS BTS
AQUA BWG
ARROW CEN

AS CENTEL
ASIAN CFRESH
ASK CGH
ASP CHEWA
AWC CHOTI
AYUD CHOW
B CIG
BAFS CIMBT
BAM ™
BANPU CMC
BAY Com7
BBL COTTO

DECLARED (1szn@aamisaint)

AJ CHG
ALT CPL
APCO CPR
B52 CPW
BEC CRC

CPALL
CPF
cp
CPN
csc
DCC
DELTA
DEMCO
DIMET
DRT
DTAC
DUSIT
EA
EASTW
ECL
EGCO
EP
EPG
ERW
ESTAR
ETE
FE
FNS
FPI
FPT
FSMART
Fss
FTE
GBX

DDD
DHOUSE
DOHOME
ECF
EKH

GC
GCAP
GEL
GFPT
GGC
GJS

GPI
GPSC
GSTEEL
GUNKUL
HANA
HARN
HEMP
HENG
HMPRO
HTC
ICC

ICHI
IFEC
IFS
ILINK
INET
INSURE
INTUCH
IRC
IRPC
ITEL
IVL

JKN

ETC
FLOYD
GULF
1
INOX

KASET
KBANK
KBS
KCAR
KCE
KGI
KKP
KSL
KTB
KTC
KwC
KWI
L&E
LANNA
LH
LHFG
LHK
LPN
LRH

MAKRO
MALEE
MATCH
MBAX
MBK
mC
MCOT
META

JR

JTS

KEX
KUMWEL
LDC

TasvnsuuNulfiiduaavniaanauinatuniseasiunaiza (THAI CAC)

1 fiaya CG Score syanil 2564 a1 dunaudvidEudantiunssunsusEning

MFC
MFEC
MILL
MINT
MONO
MOONG
MSC
MST
MTC
MTI
NBC
NEP
NINE
NKI
NMG
NNCL
NOBLE
NOK
NSI
NWR
occ
0GC
ORI
PAP
PATO
PB
PCSGH
PDG
PDJ

MAJOR
NCAP
NCL
NOVA
NRF

PE
PG
PHOL
PK

PL
PLANB
PLANET
PLAT
PM
PPP
PPPM
PPS
PR9
PREB
PRG
PRINC
PRM
PROS
PSH
PSL
PSTC
PT
PTG
PTT
PTTEP
PTTGC
PYLON
Q-CON
QH

NUSA
NYT
OR
PIMO
PLE

QLT
QTC
RATCH
RML
RWI
S&J
SAAM
SABINA
SAPPE
SAT

SC

SCB
ScC
Sccc
SCG
SCN
SEAOIL
SE-ED
SELIC
SENA
SGP
SINGER
SIRI
SITHAI
SKR
SMIT
SMK
SMPC
SNC

RS
SAK
SCGP
SCM
SIS

SNP
SORKON
SPACK
SPALI
SPC

SPI
SPRC
SRICHA
SSF

SSP
SSSC
SST

STA
STOWER
SUSCO
SVI
SYMC
SYNTEC
TAE
TAKUNI
TASCO
TBSP
TCAP
TCMC
TFG

TFI
TFMAMA
TGH
THANI

SSS
STECH
STGT
TKN
TMI

THCOM
THIP
THRE
THREL
TIDLOR
TIPCO
TISCO
TKS
TKT
™MD
TMILL
™T
TNITY
TNL
NP
TNR
TOG
TOP
TOPP
TPA
TPP
TRU
TRUE
TsC
TSTE
TSTH
TTA
TTB
TTCL

TQM
TSI
VARO
VCOM
VIBHA

VIH
WACOAL
WHA
WHAUP
WICE
WIIK

X0

ZEN

YUASA
ZIGA

2 dayadEniiunfntasensuusilfiduasmaanauinalunissasiunase (Thai CAC) aasaunaudaaduaaniunssuntsudsning (daya ai Sul 7 nsngian 2565) § 2 nau da

- lddszandiaaunsuaiiaingin CAC

- ld¥un1s¥usas CAC
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DISCLAIMERS AND DISCLOSURES

siwuatiuiidavintaaussvudansueg Aduids lafa A0 (uwzu) “uiEn” dayailnnglunanuatiuiigniavindunuiugiu
2avunavtiayaiiiainutamisdaindanuindada way/viafianugasas a1elsAon usEnlisusasainugasiadasudIuAY
AayafInNa?

Y
'Y o a

Answelug  UaStessviilafinailssiamiiag

s

ANuiuee  Musingluuniwnsvatiuiiduyusassudrvasiniinnsviidsan
WanauLNUAmdasAun1s A Luainlag il measentamedan

dayanaraNuiuilnngaglusiauatuiaadnnufoundas ity waudnldaaaanaitaabisasudelinsuaonti
sauatuidavindulaafiingussaeddatvidayaninfu  wisnhifanuilstaoaiavtingoviadmulvigamuy  aoudaviame
nannindanuisnglusaouaiud  nufersdnbilatulssAunanauununiasamuasdnnindanutayailsngusatiole
UinielisuAatausannuiamale  Adaduannasindayaviaanuiulunanuaiudldldbiinsdilafonn  gauals
dnmriayauarlidaaafifiaatrvsaunaulunisdaiulaainu

Ui¥naasududn lutayauazanuiuidsingag tusiaoualiud vWufilviglatindayauazanuviulusauaiud
Usyland dnaan daulas vingdi inaanudaenialnaunwssassIsazu i iavuantamediu Taalilasuayanafluaradnwal
dnINAVIENAIININ Msasnulundnniweagfinnuiiey faunumsdnzidayawasiansanadtivsaunaunaunisdadulaainu

ws¥nuanniwg Adudes 1afs da (uuau) aradlugguasniwesas (Market Maker) uasiaanlushdguansdndaunus
(Derivative Warrants) uunanniweaieg sude SET50 Future Teaudn+ altxdaavinunitasisviaadnanniwetda1vdedonaln
fotfu Hnasnuas@nunnaavidaalunidatimuaacluddyusnsdndauiusdonannaudadulaainu

AN ADIAIULUSUINTAINY

AdlanuAasAIuziinnIsaINulunannswe

BUY “afa”  flasannsimiaaiiu dindn yaseauiadeiugiu Taaaenionanauuny 10%
HOLD “ga” ilasannsaiidaatiu dindn yareuiadadugiu Taamaviinanauwnu 0% - 10%
SELL “g1g” ilagannsianiaaiu geadn yadeuaduRugIu

TRADING BUY  “daifierlsseavdu” iasanafidsuiduiifinawinsasnaiviulussazdu widisaniaaiuasgenityasiay
fadaiugIu

AlgnuAasaInuziinni1saInuluaasnnnssy
OVERWEIGHT  “asnuuinnineaia” ilasannaanisnanauunui gonin aaia tussay 12 idautnoniin
NEUTRAL “aanuvinAuaatn”  wlasanmaviinanauunui wihdu aana luszay 12 @aurinewin

UNDERWEIGHT “adnuiiaaniieaia” iiasainmeanionanauunuii 61nin aaie lussay 12 dauzitomwin

YNNG | HRADUUNUTIAIANIOa 1A UUAn I1uAIINAE2aYARIA T ANT Y N5aanav IuyaiiTy
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